503880716 06/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3927366

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| KYLE P. FLYNN | 05/15/2014 |
| JOSE L. RIVERA-ORTIZ | 05/15/2014 |
| BULENT SERT | 05/15/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SEPARATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 101 HAMPTON AVENUE | |
| City: | NEEDHAM | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02494 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15187060 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7001

Email: JNAPatents@LALaw.com **Correspondent Name:** LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | A0514-704840 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN N. ANASTASI |
| SIGNATURE: | /John N. Anastasi/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/21/2016 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment (Copy from Parent)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Copy from Parent)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Copy from Parent)#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038970 FRAME: 0047** 503880716

source=Assignment (Copy from Parent)#page4.tif source=Assignment (Copy from Parent)#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038970 FRAME: 0048

Docket No.: A0514-704819 Assignment- Page 1 of 5

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Kyle P. Flynn, of Ashland, MA; Jose L. Rivera-Ortiz, or Canton, MA; and Bulent Sert, of Marblehead, MA; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to **SEPARATION TECHNOLOGIES**, **LLC**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 101 Hampton Avenue, Needham MA 02494, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

April 24, 2014

ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE

under Application Serial No. 14/261,056 and

entitled IMPROVED CONTINUOUS BELT FOR BELT-TYPE SEPARATOR DEVICES,

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

702835.2

Docket No.: A0514-704819 Assignment- Page 2 of 5

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

| COMMONWEALTH COUNTY OF NO. | OF MASSACHUSETTS: |
|---|--|
| personally appearedevidence of identificati | , 201, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory on, which were particle of Markey Public, to be the person whose preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he rits stated purpose. PAULA B. MARKSON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Vane 18, 2018 |
| (SEAL) | Printed Name of Notary Public |
| | My commission expires |
| | <u> </u> |

Docket No.: A0514-704819
Assignment- Page 3 of 5

5-75-74

Date

Jose L. Rivera-Ortiz

| COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF Not to the country of the |
|--|
| On this 15 day of 1000, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared 1000 kingle of the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. |
| Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 18, 2018 Paula B Walson |
| (SEAL) Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires |

Docket No.: A0514-704819 Assignment- Page 4 of 5

| 4/15/1014 | |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| Date | Bulent Sert |
| | |
| COMMONWEALTH OF MAS | SACHUSETTS: |
| | 20∐, before me, the undersigned notary public, |
| personally appeared Sulak | , proved to me through satisfactory |
| name is signed on the preceding | h were <u>No Sown Law (MM)</u> to be the person whose or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he |
| signed it voluntarily for its state | A Province Public |
| | Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires My Line 15, 2019 |
| (SEAL) | Printed Name of Notary Public |
| (SEAL) | Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires |
| | <u>June 15,3018</u> |

Docket No.: A0514-704819 Assignment- Page 5 of 5

By: SEPARATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

| 7 7 701 | Cidahtura |
|--|--|
| Date (/ | Signature |
| | James D Bittner |
| | Printed Name of Signor |
| | Vice President Technology |
| | Title/Authority of Signor |
| | |
| | |
| COMMONWEATHLOEMASSA | OULIGETTS. |
| COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC | SHUSETTS: |
| | |
| On this 15 day of Way | 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, |
| personally appeared \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | thit in the same of the same in the same i |
| evidence of identification, which we | ere personally kumou to be the person whose |
| | attached documen), and acknowledged to me that he |
| signed it voluntarily for its stated pu | Irpose. PAULA B. MARKSON Notary Public |
| | Nie Frammonwealth of Massachusetts |
| | My Commission Expires June 15, 2018 |
| | Yaula Warkson |
| (SEAL) | Printed Name of Notary Public |
| \ | My commission expires |
| | June 15:2018 |

702835.2